PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY Schedule A

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009

TEST YEAR
PRO FORMA PRO FORMA

ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

Consolidated Rate Base (Sch 3) $ 1,747,989 $ 214,049 $ 1,962,038

RATE of Return (1) 8.07% 7.60%

Income Required $ 141,063 $ 149,023

Adjusted Net Operating Income (Sch 1) $ 72,033 $ 3,720 $ 75,753

Deficiency $ 69,030 $ 73,270

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 114,307 $ 121,328

Water Revenues $ 600,603 $ 6,531 $ 607,133

Proposed Revenue Inc 19.03% 19.98%

New Revenue Levels $ 728,461

Actual Rate of Return 4.12% 3.86%

Notes:
(1) Test Year reflects last authorized rate of return from Order 25,051 (DW 08-052).

4/27/20103:23 PM H:IPAC 2010 Rate Case11604.06 Schedules12010 PAC Permanent Filing Schedules 1604.06

PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2009
Schedule 1

Account
Number

TWELVE
MONTHS
12/31/09

PROFORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

PROFORMA 12
MONTHS
12/31/09

TWELVE
MONTHS
12/31/08

TWELVE
MONTHS
12/31/07

Water Sales

Other Operating Revenue

Total Revenues

461 & 462
~71

$ 600,603 $

3,895

604,498

6,531
1,534

8,065

(9) $ 607,133 $ 523,663 $ 455,564

(9) 5,429 4,617 5,372

612,562 528,280 460,936

Production Expenses

Transmission & Distribution Expense
Customer Acct & Collection Exp

Administrative & General Expense

Inter Div Management Fee (8)

Total Operating Expense

Depreciation Exp/Acq Adj (Credit)
Amortization Expense: CIAC
Amortization Expense
Taxes Other Than Income Tax

Income Tax (8)

Total Operating Deductions

Net Operating Income

601 to 652

660 ro 678 &

926.1

902 to 904

920 ro 950

930

403

405
407

408.1

409ro410

101,270 (14,877) (1) 86,392 80,962 71,085

82,745 (30,369) (1) 52,376 54,203 43,583

19,953 19,953 14,685 12,080

19,947 41,424 (2) 61,371 32,287 28,405

158,353 1,673 (3) 160,026 419,810 477,611

382,267 (2,149) 380,118 601,947 632,764

78,727 7,359 (4) 86,086 76,337 76,365

(24,146) (24,146) (24,146) (24,228)

7,597 (3,140) (5) 4,458 8,352 16,948

81,603 (167) (6) 81,437 40,601 29,086

6,416 2,441 (7) 8,857 (146,590) (220,224)

150,198 6,494 156,691 (45,447) (122,054)

$ 72,033 $ 3,720 $ 75,753 $ (28,221) $ (49,774)

Notes:

(I) inCfl'a:,l' for union :,abry illcn..:a:'l':' ptOr Sdll'duk 1, '\ttadlll1l,:nt H. pa~l' 1 and 2

(2) :lJju:'t for in:,llf"JnClo lOXpl'n:,l', n01\.fl'cufring loxpl'n:,e anJ charitablL: conrribution:, pl'f SChl°t!uko 1o,\rt:lChml'nr C. P:l~l' 1

(3) adju:'t fOf mall:lj.!;l.l1ll.lHfl.l.:llloelfion:.pl.r Schnluk L Att:lchml'nt C, p:1gt' 2

(4) inCfl-'l.:'lo/dl'crl~:'tO tkpfl'ciarion for auuition:'/tklction:, to plant a:':'t't:, :llld dlopreci'lfioll :'tudy pl.:f SCht'Ullk 1, .\rmcholL'nt E

(5) dl'cfl.::I:'l' ;ulloftizj.rion for ul"korion:, and allocation:, [() Jdl"ffl.:U chargl.::' Pl'f SChl.:Ullk I, ,\rt"Jchml'lH I,'